
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035154-2022 

Contract

SGN Fan Heaters and Hot Plates - Multi 0326

SCOTIA GAS NETWORKS LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-035154
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02874c  
Published 13 December 2022, 10:24am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

SCOTIA GAS NETWORKS LIMITED

St. Lawrence House,Station Approach

HORLEY

RH69HJ

Contact

Fabian Chukwuma

Email

fabian.chukwuma@sgn.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7790374930

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035154-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035154-2022
mailto:fabian.chukwuma@sgn.co.uk


Page 2 to 5

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

04958135

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.sgn.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Production, transport and distribution of gas and heat

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SGN Fan Heaters and Hot Plates - Multi 0326

II.1.2) Main CPV code

39710000 - Electrical domestic appliances

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Supply and Delivery of Fan Heaters and Hot Plates (Boiling rings) to domestic properties
when gas supply is stopped due to an 'incident' or when heating provision is not working. 

The heater options to be included in this tender are oil filled, fan and convection - all 2kW.
All boiling rings will be single units.

http://www.sgn.co.uk


Page 3 to 5

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,875,830

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply and delivery of Fan heater and Hot plate (Boiling Rings)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 80

Cost criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 20

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Two off twelve month optional extension.



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000005

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

V.2.6) Price paid for bargain purchases

Value excluding VAT: £1,875,830

/Notice/000005-2021


Page 5 to 5

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

SCOTIA GAS NETWORKS LIMITED

St Lawrence House,

Horley

RH6 9HJ

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.sgn.co.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.sgn.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.6) Price paid for bargain purchases


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-01-11T16:12:17+0000
	TCPDF




